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STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Naga City, Camarines Sur

Pe.iodCovered: Q3,2025

PaIticulars
Income Targev

Budg€t
Appropriation

GeneralFund Toial General +
SEF to

LOCAL SOURCES 930,120,100.0c 634,776/U.63 105,019,685.6C 739,7%120.23 47.02 0A

TAx REVENUE 637,346,700.0C 43s,975,809.83 104 ,7a2,5A3.67 540,758,393. 5{ y.37

Real Property Tax 259,000,000.0c 82,697,225.22 104,782,583.67 187,479,808.8€ 't1.92 %

Tax on Business 356,626,700.00 324,326,39E.6€ 0.0c 324,326,398.68 20.61 0/a

Olher Taxes 21,720,000.00 28,952,'185.93 0.0c 28,952,1E5.93 1.U o/<

NON-TM REVENUE 292,773.400.0C 198,800,624.8C 237,101.93 199,037,726.7: 12.65

R€gulalory Fees (P€rmits and Lic€n5€s) ,r4,848,600.0C 42 72A152.69 0.00 42,728,152.65 2.72 0A

S€rvic€,/User Charges (Service lncome) 34,30'1,900.0C 21352,682.a2 000 21,352,682.A2 1.36 0t

Rec6ipts trom Economic Entorprises (Busin€ss Incom€) 209,4s5,400.0c 129,327,339.14 0.0c 129,327,339.14 422'/"

Other Receipts (Other ceneral Income) 4,167,500.00 5,392,450.15 237,101.93 5,629,552.08 0.36.1

EXTERNAL SOURCES 1,093,122,428.m 833,562,833.5€ 0.0c 833,562,833.56 52.98 %

NationalTax Allotment 1 ,085, 121,428.0C 813,841,073.0C 0.00 813,841,073.0( 51.73 0A

Other Shares from NationalTax Colleclions 8,001,000.0c 19,721,7ffi.ffi 0.m 19,721,7@.*, '1.25 %

Inter-Local Transters 0.0c 0.m 0.0c 0.0€ o.cc %

Extraordinary ReceiptVGrants/DonationyAids 0.00 0.0c 0.0c 0.0c 0.00 %

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME 2,023,242,528.0A 1 ,468,339,268.'1 g 105,019,685.5C , 1,573,358,953.73 100.00 0l

AOD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIAiED
SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.0c 0.0c 0.00 0.0(
I O I AT AVA'LAALE FOR CURRENTOFEMTItrG-
EXPENDITURES 2,U23.'L42,92A_U 1 ,ta68.339,2fi8.1g 1 {Xi,Ul 9,6a5.tio 1,513.5:i8.953. /!
LESS: L;URRENT OPERATING EXPENDITORESIPST
MOOE + FE)

General Publlc Services 0.m 254,A72,337.02 0.0c 25€'872337.U 35.93 0l

Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development 00c 15.276.4991e 6E.079.126 84 E3.355.626 m 1't 57 0A

He€lth, Nutntion & Population control 0.0c 80,660,517.7€ 000 80,660,517.7€ 11.20 6/4

Labor and Employment 00c '1 6,952,354.68 0.0( '16,952,354.6€ 2.35 0A

Housing and Community Development 0.0c 17, 7,265.& 0.0c 17,%7,265.A 2.49 0A

Sociai S€rv!;€a and Soq.t Wdtare 0m 55.842 1M 4C 00c n5.&2.1fr 4
Econornic Services 0.0c 182,287,875.0a 0.00 182,287.875.0a 25.30 0t

Debt Service (FE) (lnterest Expense & Other Charges) 0.0c 24 481 ,372.33 000 24,481,372.32 3.40 0/a

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.0c 652,340,326.06 68,079,126.84 / 720i19,452$ 100.00 %
f,EIOPERATII'GIW
OPEFATIONS 2,0?3,?42,5?8fi 415,998,94? 1: 3A,94t),558 7€ 852,S:rC,500 8! 0000t

ADDr NONINCOME RECEIPTS

CAPITAUINVESTMENT RECEIPTS 0.0c I ,227,515.OC 0.m 1,27,515.U lm.m%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets 0.0c 0.0c 00c 0oc 0.00 %

Proc€eds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities 0.0c 0.00 0.0c 0.0c 0.00 %

Colleclion of Loans Receivables 0.0c 1 ,227,515.0A 0.0c 1,227,515.04 100.00 %

RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWTNGS (payabte) 0.00 u,920,2ffi.77 0.0c u,920,286.77 100.00 %

Acqrrttrotr of l4€ns 00( y,92O2,6.17 0r0 v,ut,2l6.71 '100.00 0l

lssuance of Bonds 0.0c 0.0c 0.m 0.0c 0.00 0t

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.0c 29.689.381.87 00c 29.689.381 87



TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.0c 65,837,183.& 0.0( .z 65,837,183.64

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY o.oc ooc ooc o.o(

TOTAL AMOUNT AVAITABLE FOR CAPIIAL
EXPENDITURES

0.0c 65,837,183.64 0.0c 65,837,183.64

LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

CAPITAUIT.JVESTMENT EXPENDITURES 0.00 93,757,714.68 28,240,77 4.54 121,998,489.1t 100.00 "l
Purchase/consuuct of Property Plant and Equrpment

lAssets/Caeital Outlav) 0.0c 93,757,7't4.ffi 28,240,774.50 121,998,489 18 't00.00 "l
Purchase of D€bt secunttes of ottref Entities (hvestmert

Outhv) 0.0( 0.0c 0.0c 000 0.00 0/<

GranyMake Loan to Other Entilies (lnvestment Outlay) 0.0( 0.0c 0.m 0.00 0.m %

DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost) 0.0c u,7 ,015.13 0.00 34,794,015.1: 100.00 %

Payment of Loan Amortization 0.0c 34 ,794,015.13 0.00 34,794,015.1: 100.00 0l

RetiremenuRedemDtion ol Eonds/Debt Securities 0.0c 0.0c 0.00 0.0t 0.00 0l

OTHER NON4PERATING EXPENDITURES 0.0c 2U,474,827.8e 0.m 2U,474,827.*.

TOTAL NON.OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.0c 393,026,557.67 24,240,774 5A 421,267,332.11

NET INCREASE,4DECREASE) IN FUNDS 2,023,242,524.0C 488,809,568.1C 8,699,784.26 497,509,352.3€

ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING 761,167,354.41 71 4,562,843.36 46,604,471.14 761,167 ,35/..41

FUND/CASH AVAILABLE 2,7U,409,882.41 1 ,203,372,451 .46 55,304,255.3€ 1,258,676,706.82

Le€s: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable 298,592,5p4 .7 4 220,378,125.78 74,214.468.X 298,592,5U.74

CONTINUING APPROPRIATION 123,372,ffi.23 33,896,562. 1 0 0.0c 33,896,562.1 C

ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT 0.0c 1 ,746,542.29 2,375,177.68 4,121,759.97

FUND/CASH EALANCE, END 2,362,444,721.49 950,844,345.87 -20,535,035.92 930,309,309.95

set aside to finance projects with appropria$ons

provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)

set aside for payment of Accounts Payable

6et a6ide for Obligation not yet Due and De.nandable

Available for approp.iationvoperations

otal Ass€ts (nct ot accumulated depreciation)

: r' i:';4 
'an '5i1rlCertified correct:'r^'r'r ' ' "' "

City Treasurer

Gensrated by Ogafinola, Ma. Aiteen Oe cuzman on 24l,l1l2)2' B.1B f\M


